2025 being the cut-off date for the purpose of eligibility for e-voting by the members though the remote
e-voting and voting through electronic mode at the 41't AGM.

Quorum:
As on the cutoff date on Monday, the 22"d September 2025, there was total 5,836 (Irive fhousancl
Eight Hundred Thirty-Six) members holding aggregate of 3,99,52,200 (Three Crores Ninety Nine
Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred) equity shares of Rs. l0/- each. Therefore, tlrere was
requirement of minimum 30 members for constitution of valid quorum. However, 49 (Forty Nine)
members were present at the 4l't AGM through the VC as per the Venue Attendance Report generated
from the CDSL Portal.

[...]

- l6 (Sixteen) Shareholders holding 1,35,71,236 (One Crore Thirty-Five Laklrs Sevepfy-One

Thousand Two Hundred Thirry Six) equity shares of Rs. I 0/- each has not participated ip t6e
voting process, being the Related Party to the Agenda rtem;

- I (One) Promoter Shareholderholding 1,06,06,839 (One Crore Six Lakhs Six Thousand Eight
Hundred Thirty Nine) who has casted its vote for Item No. t has been REJECTED as per t6e
requirement of Reg.23 ofthe SEBI (LODR) Regulation,20l5.

d. After the closure of e-voting at 47't AGM, the report on voting done at the 4l't AGM apd the votes
cast under remote e-voting facility prior to the 4l'tAGM were unblocked in t5e presence of Mrs.